
Minnesota Duluth (8-0 , 7-0) -vs- St. Cloud State (5-3 , 5-2)
10/18/2008 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:00 pm   End of Game: 4:34 pm   Duration: 2:34
Referee: Bob Zahradka   Line Judge: Jeff Linehan   Side Judge: Chris Riba   Umpire: Pete Larkin
Back Judge: George Drouches   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Pete Vrieze   Field Judge: Jim Johnson
Temperature: 52 deg   Wind: S 20 mph   Weather: Blue skies and sunny

Date: 10/18/2008
Site: St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Stadium)
Attendance: 5,102

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMD 14 7 3 14 38
SCSU 7 0 7 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play UMD SCSU
1st 06:48 UMD - Odim, Isaac 1 yd run (Nadeau, David kick), 17 plays, 84 yards, TOP 8:12 7 0
1st 04:03 SCSU - Geiss, Brandon 3 yd run (Cristan, Brian kick), 6 plays, 52 yards, TOP 2:41 7 7

1st 01:45
UMD - Doherty, Tony 13 yd pass from Schlafke, Ted (Nadeau, David kick) 4 plays, 80 yards, TOP
2:18 14 7

2nd 03:21 UMD - Odim, Isaac 3 yd run (Nadeau, David kick), 2 plays, 8 yards, TOP 0:45 21 7
3rd 06:32 SCSU - Kamin, David 41 yd interception (Cristan, Brian kick) 21 14
3rd 04:19 UMD - Nadeau, David 40 yd field goal 5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 2:05 24 14
4th 10:15 UMD - Odim, Isaac 6 yd run (Nadeau, David kick), 13 plays, 66 yards, TOP 7:25 31 14

4th 08:02
SCSU - Johnson, Nate 31 yd pass from Watkins, Mitch (Cristan, Brian kick) 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP
2:06 31 21

4th 02:27 UMD - Johnson, Jim 99 yd fumble recovery (Nadeau, David kick) 38 21



Team Statistics UMD SCSU
FIRST DOWNS 17 17
    Rushing 6 6
    Passing 11 10
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 176 130
    Attempts 40 28
    Avg. Per Rush 4.4 4.6
    Rushing TDs 3 1
    Yards Gained 183 140
    Yds. Lost 7 10
NET YARDS Passing 233 217
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-27-2 18-28-3
    Avg. / Att. 8.6 7.8
    Avg. / Comp. 13.7 12.1
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 409 347
    Plays 67 56
    Avg. / Play 6.1 6.2
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-60 6-30
PUNTS-YARDS 3-111 4-105
    Avg. / Punt 37.0 26.2
    Net / Punt 28.7 26.3
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-373 4-249
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.3 62.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 35.6 49.8
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-25-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 12.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-30-0 7-124-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.0 17.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-80-0 2-43-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-99-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:45 25:15
        1st Quarter 10:30 4:30
        2nd Quarter 5:44 9:16
        3rd Quarter 9:06 5:54
        4th Quarter 9:25 5:35
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 15 2 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 1-3
        Touchdowns 4-5 1-3
        Field Goals 0-5 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-7 1-1
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Minnesota Duluth St. Cloud State

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Schlafke, Ted 17 27 233 1 2 55 1
Totals 17 27 233 1 2 55 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Watkins, Mitch 18 28 217 1 3 31 1
Totals 18 28 217 1 3 31 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Odim, Isaac 18 110 2 108 3 52 6.0
Foss, Brad 9 36 0 36 0 7 4.0
Schlafke, Ted 11 37 3 34 0 7 3.1
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 40 183 7 176 3 52 4.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Geiss, Brandon 18 83 3 80 1 27 4.4
Graham, Michael 5 31 0 31 0 23 6.2
Watkins, Mitch 5 26 7 19 0 11 3.8
Totals 28 140 10 130 1 27 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Winfield, D.J. 5 73 0 55
Doherty, Tony 5 72 1 21
Odim, Isaac 3 36 0 19
Pauley, Noah 2 28 0 23
Schalekamp, L. 1 13 0 13
Coauette, Jake 1 11 0 11
Totals 17 233 1 55

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Williams, Fred 4 60 0 30
Johnson, Nate 3 59 1 31
Rysewyk, Cody 3 39 0 22
Parker, Tony 3 34 0 16
Niesche, H 2 18 0 10
Norblom, C.A. 1 6 0 6
Geiss, Brandon 1 5 0 5
Watkins, Mitch 1 -4 0 0
Totals 18 217 1 31

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Miller, Alex 3 111 37.0 41 0 0 0
Totals 3 111 37.0 41 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cristan, Brian 4 105 26.2 39 1 0 0
Totals 4 105 26.2 39 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Doherty, Tony 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Pauley, Noah 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Claiborne, J. 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
Clements, F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 80 51
Total 0 0 0 3 30 11 3 80 51

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kubes, Tony 2 25 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Fred 0 0 0 6 110 24 0 0 0
Popanda, Josh 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Kieffer, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Kamin, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 41 41
Total 2 25 13 7 124 24 2 43 41

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Nadeau, David 3rd 04:19 40 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Cristan, Brian 2nd 08:09 20
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nadeau, David 7 373 0 0 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cristan, Brian 4 249 1 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Minnesota Duluth Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Loth, Ben 5 2 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Yelk, Tyler 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Aurich, Robbie 6 — 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Clements, F. 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 3-80 1 — —
Fechtelkotter,K 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson, Jim 3 1 4 —/— —/— — 1/99 - — — —
Comnick, Jake 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 2
Pexa, Kevin 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wood, Brandon 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Strilzuk, Cole 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Timmersman, D. 1 2 3 1.5/9 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Kunz, Jim 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Levitt, Roy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Huberty, Rob 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zappa, Derrick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tonsager, Mike 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lealos, Riley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 14 57.0 3.0/14 1.0/7 1 1/99 3-80 5 — 3

St. Cloud State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kees, Ryan 5 3 8 1.5/3 0.5/1 — —/— - — — 2
Krueger, Tyler 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kieffer, Bryce 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
McLagan, Matt 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kamin, David 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-41 — — —
Merritt, Chuck 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kampa, Brian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dotch, Darius 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Denne, Paul 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Pulczinski,Cale 2 1 3 0.5/— 0.5/— — —/— - — — 1
Jensen, Matt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Conboy, Tom 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Geiss, Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Machacek, Jake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cristan, Brian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patrick, Kenny — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kubes, Tony 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
MacPherson, J 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vasquez, Justin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ibrahim, Ahmed 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 49 10 59.0 3.0/5 1.0/1 — —/— 2-43 2 — 5



Drive Chart
 
 
Minnesota Duluth

St. Cloud State

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UMD16 15:00 KO SCSU00 06:48 TD 17-84 8:12
1st UMD20 04:03 KO SCSU00 01:45 TD 4-80 2:18
2nd UMD41 13:04 PUNT SCSU28 11:58 INT 4-31 1:06
2nd UMD20 08:09 FGA UMD38 04:54 PUNT 6-18 3:15
2nd SCSU08 04:06 INT SCSU00 03:21 TD 2-8 0:45
2nd UMD19 00:38 INT UMD18 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:38
3rd UMD35 13:06 PUNT UMD33 11:56 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:10
3rd UMD11 09:35 PUNT UMD49 06:32 INT 6-38 3:03
3rd UMD18 06:24 KO SCSU22 04:19 FG 5-60 2:05
3rd UMD34 02:40 PUNT SCSU00 10:15 TD 13-66 7:25
4th UMD17 07:57 KO UMD32 05:09 PUNT 4-15 2:48
4th UMD01 02:27 FUMB UMD01 02:27 TD 0-0 0:00
4th SCSU08 01:47 INT SCSU11 00:00 HALF 3-(-3) 1:47

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SCSU48 06:44 KO UMD00 04:03 TD 6-52 2:41
1st SCSU40 01:38 KO UMD40 13:04 PUNT 7-20 3:34
2nd SCSU21 11:58 INT UMD03 08:09 FGA 10-76 3:49
2nd SCSU33 04:54 PUNT SCSU34 04:06 INT 2-1 0:48
2nd SCSU25 03:12 KO UMD32 00:38 INT 7-43 2:34
3rd SCSU19 14:54 KO SCSU28 13:06 PUNT 3-9 1:48
3rd SCSU44 11:56 PUNT UMD41 09:35 PUNT 4-15 2:21
3rd UMD00 06:32 INT UMD00 06:32 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd SCSU29 04:11 KO SCSU27 02:40 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:31
4th SCSU35 10:08 KO UMD00 08:02 TD 6-65 2:06
4th SCSU34 05:09 PUNT UMD01 02:27 FUMB 7-65 2:42
4th SCSU45 02:21 KO UMD47 01:47 INT 2-8 0:34



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
SCSU ball on SCSU30. Cristan, Brian kickoff 65 yards to the UMD5, Pauley, Noah return 11 yards to the UMD16 (Dotch, Darius). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Minnesota Duluth at 15:00
1st and 10 at UMD16 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Doherty, Tony for 21 yards to the UMD37, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kampa, Brian).
1st and 10 at UMD37 Schlafke, Ted rush for 7 yards to the UMD44 (Krueger, Tyler).
2nd and 3 at UMD44 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Winfield, D.J., QB hurry by Kees, Ryan.
3rd and 3 at UMD44 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Odim, Isaac for 5 yards to the UMD49, 1ST DOWN UMD (McLagan, Matt).
1st and 10 at UMD49 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Schalekamp, L. (Kampa, Brian).
2nd and 10 at UMD49 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Coauette, Jake for 11 yards to the SCSU40, 1ST DOWN UMD (Krueger, Tyler).
1st and 10 at SCSU40 Timeout Minnesota Duluth, clock 12:27.
1st and 10 at SCSU40 Schlafke, Ted rush for 6 yards to the SCSU34 (Pulczinski,Cale).
2nd and 4 at SCSU34 Odim, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the SCSU31 (Kamin, David).
3rd and 1 at SCSU31 Schlafke, Ted rush for 3 yards to the SCSU28, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kees, Ryan).
1st and 10 at SCSU28 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 3 yards to the SCSU25 (Krueger, Tyler).
2nd and 7 at SCSU25 Odim, Isaac rush for loss of 2 yards to the SCSU27 (Denne, Paul).
3rd and 9 at SCSU27 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Odim, Isaac, QB hurry by Pulczinski,Cale.
4th and 9 at SCSU27 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Odim, Isaac for 19 yards to the SCSU8, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kampa, Brian).
1st and GOAL at SCSU08 Odim, Isaac rush for no gain to the SCSU8 (Kees, Ryan;Dotch, Darius).
2nd and GOAL at SCSU08 Schlafke, Ted rush for 5 yards to the SCSU3 (Kampa, Brian;Dotch, Darius), PENALTY SCSU offside 4 yards to the

SCSU4, NO PLAY.
2nd and GOAL at SCSU04 Schlafke, Ted rush for 3 yards to the SCSU1 (Ibrahim, Ahmed).
3rd and GOAL at SCSU01 Odim, Isaac rush for no gain to the SCSU1 (Kees, Ryan).
4th and GOAL at SCSU01 Odim, Isaac rush for 1 yard to the SCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:48.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Nadeau, David kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 36 yards to the SCSU34, Popanda, Josh return 14 yards to the SCSU48 (Clements, F.).
Total 17 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 8:12

Minnesota Duluth 7-0 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 06:44
1st and 10 at SCSU48 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at SCSU48 Geiss, Brandon rush for 27 yards to the UMD25, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Loth, Ben).
1st and 10 at UMD25 Geiss, Brandon rush for 4 yards to the UMD21 (Fechtelkotter,K).
2nd and 6 at UMD21 PENALTY SCSU false start 5 yards to the UMD26.
2nd and 11 at UMD26 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Johnson, Nate, QB hurry by Comnick, Jake.
3rd and 11 at UMD26 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Williams, Fred for 17 yards to the UMD9, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Yelk, Tyler).
1st and GOAL at UMD09 Watkins, Mitch rush for 6 yards to the UMD3 (Aurich, Robbie).
2nd and GOAL at UMD03 Geiss, Brandon rush for 3 yards to the UMD0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:03.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Cristan, Brian kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Cristan, Brian kickoff 70 yards to the UMD0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Minnesota Duluth 7-7 St. Cloud State

Minnesota Duluth at 04:03
1st and 10 at UMD20 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 04:03.
1st and 10 at UMD20 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Pauley, Noah for 5 yards to the UMD25 (Dotch, Darius), PENALTY SCSU offside 5

yards to the UMD25, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at UMD25 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 55 yards to the SCSU20, 1ST DOWN UMD (Krueger, Tyler).
1st and 10 at SCSU20 Schlafke, Ted rush for no gain to the SCSU20 (Conboy, Tom).
2nd and 10 at SCSU20 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 7 yards to the SCSU13 (Denne, Paul;Kamin, David).
3rd and 3 at SCSU13 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Doherty, Tony for 13 yards to the SCSU0, 1ST DOWN UMD, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:45.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Nadeau, David kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 49 yards to the SCSU21, Williams, Fred return 19 yards to the SCSU40 (Clements, F.).
Total 4 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

Minnesota Duluth 14-7 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 01:38
1st and 10 at SCSU40 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at SCSU40 Geiss, Brandon rush for 5 yards to the SCSU45 (Comnick, Jake).
2nd and 5 at SCSU45 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Williams, Fred for 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Wood,

Brandon).
1st and 10 at SCSU50 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Williams, Fred for 8 yards to the UMD42 (Johnson, Jim).



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 2 at UMD42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 2 at UMD42 Watkins, Mitch rush for 3 yards to the UMD39, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Loth, Ben;Timmersman, D.).
1st and 10 at UMD39 Geiss, Brandon rush for loss of 3 yards to the UMD42 (Loth, Ben).
2nd and 13 at UMD42 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Rysewyk, Cody for 2 yards to the UMD40.
3rd and 11 at UMD40 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Parker, Tony (Clements, F.).
4th and 11 at UMD40 Cristan, Brian punt -1 yards to the UMD41, downed.
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 3:34

Minnesota Duluth at 13:04
1st and 10 at UMD41 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 13:04.
1st and 10 at UMD41 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Pauley, Noah for 23 yards to the SCSU36, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kieffer, Bryce).
1st and 10 at SCSU36 Odim, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the SCSU33 (Krueger, Tyler).
2nd and 7 at SCSU33 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Pauley, Noah, QB hurry by McLagan, Matt.
3rd and 7 at SCSU33 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete, QB hurry by Kamin, David, PENALTY SCSU offside 5 yards to the SCSU28, NO

PLAY.
3rd and 2 at SCSU28 Schlafke, Ted pass intercepted by Kieffer, Bryce at the SCSU19, Kieffer, Bryce return 2 yards to the SCSU21.
Total 4 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

St. Cloud State at 11:58
1st and 10 at SCSU21 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at SCSU21 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Norblom, C.A. for 6 yards to the SCSU27 (Yelk, Tyler).
2nd and 4 at SCSU27 Geiss, Brandon rush for 12 yards to the SCSU39, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Clements, F.;Pexa, Kevin).
1st and 10 at SCSU39 Watkins, Mitch rush for 6 yards to the SCSU45 (Lealos, Riley).
2nd and 4 at SCSU45 Geiss, Brandon rush for 7 yards to the UMD48, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Fechtelkotter,K;Johnson, Jim).
1st and 10 at UMD48 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Johnson, Nate for 20 yards to the UMD28, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Yelk, Tyler).
1st and 10 at UMD28 Graham, Michael rush for 23 yards to the UMD5, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Wood, Brandon).
1st and GOAL at UMD05 Graham, Michael rush for 2 yards to the UMD3 (Kunz, Jim).
2nd and GOAL at UMD03 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Norblom, C.A. (Yelk, Tyler).
3rd and GOAL at UMD03 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Johnson, Nate (Comnick, Jake).
4th and GOAL at UMD03 Cristan, Brian field goal attempt from 20 MISSED - wide left, spot at UMD20, clock 08:09.
Total 10 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 3:49

Minnesota Duluth at 08:09
1st and 10 at UMD20 Foss, Brad rush for 4 yards to the UMD24 (Kieffer, Bryce).
2nd and 6 at UMD24 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Winfield, D.J..
3rd and 6 at UMD24 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Schalekamp, L. for 13 yards to the UMD37, 1ST DOWN UMD (Denne, Paul).
1st and 10 at UMD37 Foss, Brad rush for 2 yards to the UMD39 (Kees, Ryan).
2nd and 8 at UMD39 Schlafke, Ted rush for no gain to the UMD39 (Kamin, David).
3rd and 8 at UMD39 Schlafke, Ted sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UMD38 (Kees, Ryan;Pulczinski,Cale).
4th and 9 at UMD38 Miller, Alex punt 41 yards to the SCSU21, Kubes, Tony return 12 yards to the SCSU33 (Pexa, Kevin).
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:15

St. Cloud State at 04:54
1st and 10 at SCSU33 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at SCSU33 Geiss, Brandon rush for 1 yard to the SCSU34 (Loth, Ben).
2nd and 9 at SCSU34 Watkins, Mitch pass intercepted by Clements, F. at the SCSU37, Clements, F. return 29 yards to the SCSU8

(Geiss, Brandon).
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Minnesota Duluth at 04:06
1st and GOAL at SCSU08 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 04:06.
1st and GOAL at SCSU08 Odim, Isaac rush for 5 yards to the SCSU3 (Merritt, Chuck).
2nd and GOAL at SCSU03 Odim, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the SCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:21.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Nadeau, David kick attempt good, PENALTY SCSU offside declined.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 66 yards to the SCSU4, Williams, Fred return 21 yards to the SCSU25 (Zappa, Derrick).
Total 2 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

Minnesota Duluth 21-7 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 03:12
1st and 10 at SCSU25 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 03:12.
1st and 10 at SCSU25 PENALTY SCSU false start 5 yards to the SCSU20.
1st and 15 at SCSU20 Geiss, Brandon rush for 2 yards to the SCSU22 (Pexa, Kevin).
2nd and 13 at SCSU22 Timeout St. Cloud State, clock 02:29.



2nd and 13 at SCSU22 Geiss, Brandon rush for 5 yards to the SCSU27 (Loth, Ben), PENALTY UMD face mask 15 yards to the SCSU42,
1ST DOWN SCSU.

1st and 10 at SCSU42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Geiss, Brandon for 5 yards to the SCSU47 (Aurich, Robbie).
2nd and 5 at SCSU47 Geiss, Brandon rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Loth, Ben;Fechtelkotter,K).
3rd and 2 at SCSU50 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Rysewyk, Cody for 22 yards to the UMD28, 1ST DOWN SCSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UMD28 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Watkins, Mitch for loss of 4 yards to the UMD32 (Kunz, Jim;Timmersman, D.).
2nd and 14 at UMD32 Watkins, Mitch pass intercepted by Clements, F. at the UMD19, Clements, F. return 0 yards to the UMD19.
Total 7 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 2:34
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. UMD ball on UMD30. Nadeau, David kickoff 68 yards to the SCSU2, Williams, Fred return 17 yards to the
SCSU19 (Tonsager, Mike). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Minnesota Duluth at 00:38
1st and 10 at UMD19 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 00:38.
1st and 10 at UMD19 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the UMD18.
2nd and 11 at UMD18 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:38

St. Cloud State at 14:54
1st and 10 at SCSU19 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SCSU19 Geiss, Brandon rush for 9 yards to the SCSU28 (Fechtelkotter,K;Yelk, Tyler).
2nd and 1 at SCSU28 Geiss, Brandon rush for no gain to the SCSU28 (Johnson, Jim).
3rd and 1 at SCSU28 Geiss, Brandon rush for no gain to the SCSU28 (Aurich, Robbie).
4th and 1 at SCSU28 Cristan, Brian punt 37 yards to the UMD35, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Minnesota Duluth at 13:06
1st and 10 at UMD35 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 13:06.
1st and 10 at UMD35 Odim, Isaac rush for 3 yards to the UMD38 (Kamin, David).
2nd and 7 at UMD38 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Pauley, Noah.
3rd and 7 at UMD38 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 62 yards to the SCSU0, clock 12:07, PENALTY UMD ineligible

downfield on pass 5 yards to the UMD33, NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at UMD33 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Winfield, D.J. (Jensen, Matt).
4th and 12 at UMD33 Miller, Alex punt 36 yards to the SCSU31, Kubes, Tony return 13 yards to the SCSU44 (Clements, F.).
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

St. Cloud State at 11:56
1st and 10 at SCSU44 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at SCSU44 Watkins, Mitch rush for 11 yards to the UMD45, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Strilzuk, Cole).
1st and 10 at UMD45 Geiss, Brandon rush for 2 yards to the UMD43 (Aurich, Robbie).
2nd and 8 at UMD43 Geiss, Brandon rush for 2 yards to the UMD41 (Strilzuk, Cole).
3rd and 6 at UMD41 Geiss, Brandon rush for no gain to the UMD41 (Aurich, Robbie).
4th and 6 at UMD41 Cristan, Brian punt 30 yards to the UMD11, fair catch by Pauley, Noah.
Total 4 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Minnesota Duluth at 09:35
1st and 10 at UMD11 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at UMD11 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Doherty, Tony for 18 yards to the UMD29, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kees, Ryan).
1st and 10 at UMD29 Foss, Brad rush for 5 yards to the UMD34 (Merritt, Chuck).
2nd and 5 at UMD34 Foss, Brad rush for 4 yards to the UMD38 (Krueger, Tyler).
3rd and 1 at UMD38 Foss, Brad rush for 5 yards to the UMD43, 1ST DOWN UMD (McLagan, Matt).
1st and 10 at UMD43 Schlafke, Ted rush for 6 yards to the UMD49 (McLagan, Matt).
2nd and 4 at UMD49 Schlafke, Ted pass intercepted by Kamin, David at the UMD41, Kamin, David return 41 yards to the UMD0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:32, QB hurry by Kees, Ryan.
Total 6 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 3:03

St. Cloud State at 06:32
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Cristan, Brian kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 PENALTY UMD illegal block declined.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Cristan, Brian kickoff 50 yards to the UMD20, Claiborne, J. return 8 yards to the UMD28 (Cristan, Brian),

PENALTY UMD holding 10 yards to the UMD18, 1st and 10, UMD ball on UMD18.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Minnesota Duluth 21-14 St. Cloud State



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Minnesota Duluth at 06:24
1st and 10 at UMD18 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 06:24.
1st and 10 at UMD18 Odim, Isaac rush for 52 yards to the SCSU30, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kieffer, Bryce).
1st and 10 at SCSU30 Foss, Brad rush for 7 yards to the SCSU23 (Kamin, David).
2nd and 3 at SCSU23 Foss, Brad rush for 1 yard to the SCSU22 (Kieffer, Bryce;Kees, Ryan).
3rd and 2 at SCSU22 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete, QB hurry by Kubes, Tony.
4th and 2 at SCSU22 Nadeau, David field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 04:19.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 63 yards to the SCSU7, Williams, Fred return 22 yards to the SCSU29 (Huberty, Rob).
Total 5 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Minnesota Duluth 24-14 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 04:11
1st and 10 at SCSU29 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 04:11.
1st and 10 at SCSU29 Watkins, Mitch sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SCSU22 (Timmersman, D.).
2nd and 17 at SCSU22 Graham, Michael rush for 5 yards to the SCSU27 (Comnick, Jake).
3rd and 12 at SCSU27 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete, QB hurry by Comnick, Jake, QB hurry by Pexa, Kevin.
4th and 12 at SCSU27 Cristan, Brian punt 39 yards to the UMD34, fair catch by Pauley, Noah.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Minnesota Duluth at 02:40
1st and 10 at UMD34 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at UMD34 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Doherty, Tony for 8 yards to the UMD42, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 2 at UMD42 Schlafke, Ted rush for loss of 2 yards to the UMD40 (Kees, Ryan).
3rd and 4 at UMD40 PENALTY UMD false start 5 yards to the UMD35.
3rd and 9 at UMD35 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Doherty, Tony for 12 yards to the UMD47, 1ST DOWN UMD (Patrick,

Kenny;Jensen, Matt).
1st and 10 at UMD47 Odim, Isaac rush for 4 yards to the SCSU49 (Vasquez, Justin).
2nd and 6 at SCSU49 Schlafke, Ted rush for 7 yards to the SCSU42, 1ST DOWN UMD.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SCSU42 Odim, Isaac rush for 2 yards to the SCSU40 (McLagan, Matt).
2nd and 8 at SCSU40 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Pauley, Noah for 5 yards to the SCSU35 (Kampa, Brian).
3rd and 3 at SCSU35 Odim, Isaac rush for 6 yards to the SCSU29, 1ST DOWN UMD (Pulczinski,Cale).
1st and 10 at SCSU29 Odim, Isaac rush for 7 yards to the SCSU22 (Dotch, Darius).
2nd and 3 at SCSU22 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 7 yards to the SCSU15, 1ST DOWN UMD (Krueger, Tyler).
1st and 10 at SCSU15 Odim, Isaac rush for 1 yard to the SCSU14 (Merritt, Chuck).
2nd and 9 at SCSU14 PENALTY UMD false start 5 yards to the SCSU19.
2nd and 14 at SCSU19 Schlafke, Ted rush for 3 yards to the SCSU16 (McLagan, Matt), PENALTY UMD illegal formation 5 yards to the

SCSU24, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at SCSU24 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Odim, Isaac for 12 yards to the SCSU12 (Kubes, Tony).
3rd and 7 at SCSU12 Schlafke, Ted pass incomplete to Doherty, Tony (Patrick, Kenny), PENALTY SCSU holding 6 yards to the SCSU6,

NO PLAY.
3rd and 1 at SCSU06 1st and 6.
1st and GOAL at SCSU06 Odim, Isaac rush for 6 yards to the SCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:15.
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Nadeau, David kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 42 yards to the SCSU28, Williams, Fred return 7 yards to the SCSU35 (Levitt, Roy).
Total 13 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 7:25

Minnesota Duluth 31-14 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 10:08
1st and 10 at SCSU35 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at SCSU35 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Rysewyk, Cody for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Johnson,

Jim).
1st and 10 at SCSU50 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Niesche, H for 10 yards to the UMD40, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Comnick, Jake).
1st and 10 at UMD40 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Niesche, H for 8 yards to the UMD32 (Yelk, Tyler).
2nd and 2 at UMD32 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Johnson, Nate (Yelk, Tyler).
3rd and 2 at UMD32 Geiss, Brandon rush for 1 yard to the UMD31 (Pexa, Kevin).
4th and 1 at UMD31 Timeout St. Cloud State, clock 08:07.
4th and 1 at UMD31 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Johnson, Nate for 31 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN SCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:02.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Cristan, Brian kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SCSU30 Cristan, Brian kickoff 64 yards to the UMD6, Doherty, Tony return 11 yards to the UMD17 (MacPherson, J).
Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Minnesota Duluth 31-21 St. Cloud State



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Minnesota Duluth at 07:57
1st and 10 at UMD17 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 07:57.
1st and 10 at UMD17 Odim, Isaac rush for 13 yards to the UMD30, 1ST DOWN UMD (Kieffer, Bryce).
1st and 10 at UMD30 Odim, Isaac rush for 1 yard to the UMD31 (McLagan, Matt).
2nd and 9 at UMD31 Schlafke, Ted rush for 5 yards to the UMD36 (Conboy, Tom).
3rd and 4 at UMD36 Schlafke, Ted pass complete to Winfield, D.J. for 1 yard to the UMD37 (Jensen, Matt).
4th and 3 at UMD37 PENALTY UMD delay of game 5 yards to the UMD32.
4th and 8 at UMD32 Miller, Alex punt 34 yards to the SCSU34, downed.
Total 4 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:48

St. Cloud State at 05:09
1st and 10 at SCSU34 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at SCSU34 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Parker, Tony for 11 yards to the SCSU45, 1ST DOWN SCSU.
1st and 10 at SCSU45 Watkins, Mitch pass incomplete to Williams, Fred (Wood, Brandon).
2nd and 10 at SCSU45 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Parker, Tony for 16 yards to the UMD39, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Strilzuk, Cole).
1st and 10 at UMD39 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Williams, Fred for 30 yards to the UMD9, 1ST DOWN SCSU (Yelk, Tyler).
1st and GOAL at UMD09 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Parker, Tony for 7 yards to the UMD2 (Wood, Brandon;Comnick, Jake).
2nd and GOAL at UMD02 Graham, Michael rush for 1 yard to the UMD1 (Loth, Ben).
3rd and GOAL at UMD01 Graham, Michael rush for no gain to the UMD1, fumble forced by Aurich, Robbie, fumble by Graham, Michael

recovered by UMD Johnson, Jim at UMD1, Johnson, Jim for 99 yards to the SCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:27.
Total 7 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 2:42

Minnesota Duluth at 02:27
1st and GOAL at SCSU03 Nadeau, David kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Nadeau, David kickoff 49 yards to the SCSU21, Williams, Fred return 24 yards to the SCSU45 (Clements, F.).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Minnesota Duluth 38-21 St. Cloud State

St. Cloud State at 02:21
1st and 10 at SCSU45 ST. CLOUD STATE drive start at 02:21.
1st and 10 at SCSU45 Watkins, Mitch pass complete to Johnson, Nate for 8 yards to the UMD47 (Fechtelkotter,K).
2nd and 2 at UMD47 Watkins, Mitch pass intercepted by Clements, F. at the UMD41, Clements, F. return 51 yards to the SCSU8

(Machacek, Jake).
Total 2 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Minnesota Duluth at 01:47
1st and GOAL at SCSU08 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 01:47.
1st and GOAL at SCSU08 Foss, Brad rush for 4 yards to the SCSU4 (Merritt, Chuck).
2nd and GOAL at SCSU04 Foss, Brad rush for 4 yards to the SCSU0, clock 01:04, PENALTY UMD holding 10 yards to the SCSU14, NO PLAY.
2nd and GOAL at SCSU14 Foss, Brad rush for 4 yards to the SCSU10 (Kieffer, Bryce).
3rd and GOAL at SCSU10 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the SCSU11.
4th and GOAL at SCSU11 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:47

Minnesota Duluth 38-21 St. Cloud State


